৬০ আঞ্জুমান মুফিদুল ইসলাম সড়ক, কাকরাইল, ঢার্কা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ



BANGLADESH SCOUTS

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Memo No.BS(IR)/864(150)/2016

Date: 23rd October 2016

Circular for 2017 BSA National Scout Jamboree

Boy Scouts of America will host 2017 BSA National Scout Jamboree from 19-28 July 2017 in West Virgina, USA. **Scout Leaders, Rover Scouts and Scouts** are eligible to participate in this event. The interested persons are requested to apply within 20th November 2016 to National Headquarters, Bangladesh Scouts. Application forms are also attached herewith. Basic information of this event follows:

Date

: 19-28 July 2017

Venue

: West Virginia, USA

Eligibility:

Scout Leader

: Minimum Wood-badge holder

Scout

: Minimum Standard Badge holder (Age 14-17 years as on 19/7/17)

Rover Scout

: Minimum Training Stage (Age between 18 - 25 years as on 19/7/17)

Expenditure

Category	Age Groups	Reg. Fee	Total Cost
	(Age as on 19/7/ 17)	,	(Approx.)
Scouts as participants	14-17 years	USD 1,225.00	Tk. 2,30,000.00
Rover Scouts as participants	18-20 years		
Rover Scouts as Staffs	18-25 years	USD 575.00	Tk. 1,75,000.00
Scouters as Unit Leaders ,	21-25 years	USD 750.00	Tk. 1,90,000.00
Scouters as Unit Leaders	26 years & above	USD 1,275.00	Tk. 2,35,000.00
Scouters as Staffs	26 years and above	USD 1,025.00	Tk. 2,15,000.000

The above mentioned total cost includes registration fees, visa fees and air fare only. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to their attendance in this Jamboree and Bangladesh Scouts will have no financial involvement.

Submission of Application: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application form through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 20th November 2016. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

(Arshadul Mukaddish)
Executive Director (in-charge)
Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for information and action:

- 1. Secretary/RD/DD, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts/Rover/Railway/Sea/Air Districts;
- 3. Professional Scout Executive (All), Bangladesh Scouts.

Copy for kind information:

- 1. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. Deputy national Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 5. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts/Rover/Railway/Sea/Air Districts.